To,
Date: 05 Mar 19
Ratri Sengupta
C/O, Eden Group
Kolkata

Ref:- An application for rendering necessary assistance and help to the undersigned

Sir / Madam,

I, Prashanta Sur of Halisahar Kona Kabirajpara, Ishwari Road, Pin- 743135 is an
applicant to your on-going housing project named and styled as “EDEN IVORY”. I have
booked Flat no. 1B , Area 887 sq ft, Total consideration price of Rs. 29,99,700/- @ Rs. 3100
per sq ft, including covered car parking price of Rs. 2,50,000/- on 24 Feb 19 (copy of
booking confirmation attached).

That on coming to know about the above mentioned housing project I along with
my wife namely, Uditi Sur (Kundu) made one application dated February 26, 2019 for
listing myself and my wife as an interested purchaser which has been duly signed and
acknowledged by you.

That it is pertinent to mention herein that on account of such application I made a
payment of Rs. 50,000/- in the name of Nortech Property Pvt. Ltd. vide Cheque No. 791085
dated February 26, 2019 drawn on SBI Bank, Naihati Branch. (copy of cheque and money
receipt also attached herewith).

Meanwhile, as a Serving Officer of State Bank of India I have already processed my
official correspondences and also obtained NOC as well as a State Bank of India
employees staff loan from my Regional Headquarters for purchase of the above said flat
form your esteemed Project. Now, after getting all clearance I desired to purchase this flat
at an early date view immediate requirement arise my domestic reasons. In present
condition Again I am ready to pay or comply all the terms and conditions agreed mutually
by us.

On 02 Mar 19, I received a call from your good office to state herein that my above
mentioned application has been cancelled and/or turned down but I have not been
intimated with any written document/instrument for the same till date. It is also pertinent
to mention that your esteemed organisation can’t do such thing as because we have full
faith and trust upon. Being unable to discern the actual cause for so and/or the
genuineness of the same. Under such circumstances, I do fervently request you to kindly
inform me in writing and return e-mail also the true scenario and even if my application
has been cancelled the reasons for the same.

Your prompt and earliest action in the matter is highly solicited.
Thanking you Sincerely Yours’

(Prashanta sur)
(Mob): 7479037135 / 7003676479

Copy to:
Chaitrika Mazumder

Personal Relationship Manager
C/O, Eden Group, Kolkata
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From: Susmita Bhowmick <susmita.bhowmick@edenprojects.in>

Sent: Saturday, March 9, 2019 11:34:31 AM

To: Prashanta Sur

Cc: Collections - Eden Group; Sales - Eden Group; business@edengroup.in; info@edengroup.in; Mithun
Mishra

Subject: Re: APPLICATION FOR NECESSARY ARRANGEMENT TO EXECUTE AGREEMENT AT EDEN IVORY

Warning: This email is not originated from SBI. Do not click on attachment or links/URL unless
sender is reliable. Malware/ Viruses can be easily transmitted via email.

Dear Sir,
This is to inform you, that your application has been rejected.

Kindly collect the cheque no. 791085, amount - Rs. 1,00,000/-, dated - 26.02.2019, drawn on - State
Bank of India, which you have given us for the application purpose.

Thank you.

With Regards

Susmita Bhowmik | Senior Manager (Marketing)
Tel: +91 33 4005 2360

E-mail:  susmita.ohowmick@edengroup.in
Eden Group | www.edengroup.in
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